
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:337
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
ASSISTANCE FOR PURCHASE OF BUSES
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government to provide financial grant for purchase of 800 new
buses; 

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the said request; and 

(c) if so, the time by which the amount is likely to be released for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA) 

(a) So far as this Ministry is concerned, no such proposal has been received in the recent past from Government of Karnataka
seeking financial assistance for purchase of 800 new buses. 

(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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